# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPX Corporation		08/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firefly Acquisition LLC
Street Address:	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Internal Address:	12th Floor
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20006
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74064967	PASAR
Serial Number:	72407346	REMCON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25445-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hugo Torres

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0087

900063908

74064967

0 493 HJ

Signature:	/Hugo Torres/
Date:	12/04/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=firefly with schedule a#page1.tif source=firefly with schedule a#page2.tif source=firefly with schedule a#page3.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

SPX Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPX Corporation hereby assigns to Firefly Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at c/o Danaher Corporation, 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, 12th Floor, Washington, DC 20006-1813, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

SPX Corporation, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Firefly Acquisition LLC to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 30 day of www. 2006.

SPX CORPORATION

Name: POTERT M. SPENCE Title: VP, rest + NEASURENEUT

State of North Carolina

County of Mecklerchurg

On this 30 day of August, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Robert M. Species, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires: Dec. 11, 2007

US1DOCS 5651322v1

# Schedule A Assignment of U.S. Trademarks from SPX Corporation to Firefly Acquisition LLC

# **Pending Trademark Applications**

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
SPIKE-E	United States	78/519039	11/18/04			

# **Issued Trademark Registrations**

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
AMPROBE	United States	72/407345	11/10/71	970691	10/16/73	10/16/13
AMPROBE INSTRUMENT	United States	72/230447	10/18/65	824417	02/21/67	02/21/07
AMPTRAN	United States	72/424951	05/26/72	971233	10/23/73	10/23/13
DM-II	United States	75/272650	04/10/97	2188547	09/08/98	09/08/08
FIELDPROBE	United States	74/560243	08/09/94	1978881	06/04/96	06/04/06 grace expires 12/04/06
GROUND PROBE	United States	74/604333	11/29/94	2005084	10/01/96	10/01/06
HARMONALYZER	United States	75/042440	01/11/96	2043147	03/11/97	03/11/07
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (pyramid logo)	United States	76/282925	07/11/01	2648801	11/12/02	11/12/06
MULTITEST	United States	76/576405	02/17/04	2975411	07/26/05	07/26/15
PASAR	United States	74/064967	06/01/90	1639635	04/02/91	04/02/11
"RED RUBBER, RIBS"	United States	76/580637	03/12/04	3068779	03/14/06	03/14/12
REMCON	United States	72/407346	11/10/71	955623	03/20/73	03/20/13

- 2 -

USIDOCS 5651322vI

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
TWISTER	United States	75/668606	03/26/99	2502566	10/30/01	10/30/11
VOLTPROBE	United States	75/207611	12/03/96	2142229	03/10/98	03/10/08

- 3 -

US1DOCS 5651322v1

**RECORDED: 12/04/2006**